PRINTED: 06/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G165	B. WING			06/08/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WOODBRIDGE ROAD GROUP HOME				59	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 WOODBRIDGE ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28227		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 218	CFR(s): 483.440(c)(3 The comprehensive for include sensorimotor. This STANDARD is represented by the individual sampled clients (#2 occupational therapy findings are: A. The ISP failed to increasessment for client activities including a grooming, assisting we participating in mealting administration and coobservations revealed eyeglasses, a right for Review of the record dated 2/25/22 which increasessment for review of the record dated 2/25/22 which increases the record dated 2/25/	unctional assessment must development. Not met as evidenced by: Ins., interview and record support plans (ISPs) for 2 of 1, #5) failed to include an (OT) re-assessment. The include an OT ent #2. For example: Include an OT ent #2. For example: Include an OT ent #2 for example: Include an OT example:	W	218			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 922801

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G165	B. WING		06/08/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WOODBRIDGE ROAD GROUP HOME			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5901 WOODBRIDGE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28227	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLÉTION		
W 218	equipment needs and re-assessment. B. The ISP failed to re-assessment for cli Observations in the good of the control of the	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL EGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ed From page 1 ent needs and should have had an annual		BEFIGIENCY)			
	the OT assessment f located during the su with the QIDP verifier re-assessment to fur equipment needs. F QIDP revealed that the	DP on 6/8/22 revealed that for client #5 could not be revey. Continued interview d that client #5 is in need of a ther evaluate adaptive urther interview with the ne original OT assessment ave been available for evey.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G165	B. WING			06/	08/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WOODBRIDGE ROAD GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5901 WOODBRIDGE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28227			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	services in accordance This STANDARD is a Based on record reversely failed to provide nursely client (#5) relative to administration. The file Observations in the graph of the medication room administration. Conting client #5's wheelchain and into the hallway. revealed staff F to reseadministration to client open and several clies looking inside. Observate the home manager (International the medication room and the medication room and the medication administration to the medication administration to the medication administration to the medication administration to the medication administration door requested the staff F to interrupt the for client #5 and promined in the medication door requested the the medication door requested the the doorway during the doorway during the ensure client #5's privadministration.	ide clients with nursing ce with their needs. The work as evidenced by: sew and interview, the facility ing services to 1 sampled privacy during medication anding is: Troup home on 6/8/22 at 7:00 to prompt client #5 to enter for medication and observations revealed to protrude out of the door Further observation sume medication at #5 as the door remained ants walked to the door vations at 7:06 AM revealed (HM) and staff B to enter the converse with staff F during distration for client #5. At no revation administration.	W	3331			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G165	B. WING			06/08/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WOODBRIDGE ROAD GROUP HOME				59	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 WOODBRIDGE ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28227		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	professional (QIDP) on 6/8/22 revealed that she attempted to keep all clients away from the medication door during medication administration. The QIDP also revealed during the interview that the medication door was left open due to client #5's wheelchair size. Continued interview with the QIDP verified all staff have been trained to respect the privacy of clients during medication administration. Interview with the facility nurse on 6/8/22 verified that staff should not have called clients into the medication room during medication administration. Continued interview with the nurse and QIDP confirmed all staff have been trained to ensure privacy during medication administration for all clients.			3331			
	DRUG STORAGE AND RECORDKEEPING CFR(s): 483.460(I)(2) The facility must keep all drugs and biologicals locked except when being prepared for administration. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interviews, the team failed to assure all medication and biologicals remained locked except when being prepared for medication administration for 1 sampled client (#4). The finding is: Observations in the group home on 6/7/22 at 4:35 PM revealed staff D to prompt client #4 to enter the medication room for medication administration. Continued observations at 4:40 PM revealed staff D to step out of the medication room, leaving client #4 unattended in the open, unlocked medication cabinet. Further observations revealed staff D to return to the medication room and resume medication						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G165	B. WING _		06/08/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WOODBRIDGE ROAD GROUP HOME			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5901 WOODBRIDGE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28227	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
W 382	administration. Subs PM revealed staff D leaving client #4 sitti medications in front observations revealed medication room and administration for clienterview with the facintellectual disabilities 6/8/22 revealed that unattended during m Continued interview staff have received medication. Interview with the facilients unattended in administration room SPACE AND EQUIP CFR(s): 483.470(g)(The facility must furnand teach clients to choice about the uster hearing and other conducted and other devices id interdisciplinary team. This STANDARD is Based on observation interview, the facility and make informed equipment for 1 samis: Afternoon observation 6/7/22 from 4:00 PM #5 to participate in visitions.	to exit the medication room, and at the table with of her. Additional ed staff D to return to the diresume medication ent #4. cility nurse and qualified as professional (QIDP) on clients should not be left nedication administration. with the nurse verified that all nedication administration if the QIDP and facility nurse we been trained to not leave in the medication at any time. MENT 2) nish, maintain in good repair, use and to make informed se of dentures, eyeglasses, ommunications aids, braces,	W 4				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G165	B. WING _			06	/08/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WOODBRIDGE ROAD GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, C 5901 WOODBRIDGE CHARLOTTE, NC				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI EFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 436	not reveal staff to of throughout the day. Morning observation 8:30 AM revealed cl various activities suractivity, helping in the medication administ breakfast meal. At observation period wear hand cushions morning. Review of the record revealed an individue 2/25/22 indicated the adaptive equipment wheelchair, a two has Continued review of #5 should wear the day to prevent contributing. Further revealed in our reveal a curricular adaptive equipment. Interview with the quiprofessional (QIDP)	ner meal. Observations did fer hand cushions to wear as on 6/8/22 from 6:15 AM to ient #5 to participate in the has grooming, a group the kitchen, participating in ration and preparing for the	W	36	DEFICIENCY			
	during the survey per also revealed staff's assisted client #5 with prescribed. Continu- verified that all staff assisting client #5 we The QIDP also verifically the client #5 does not be	briod. Interview with the QIDP hould have located and th wearing hand cushions as led interview with the QIDP have received training on lith putting on hand cushions. Led during the interview that lave formal guidelines for lons. Further interview with the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G165	B. WING _			06/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DODBRIDGE ROAD GRO	UP НОМЕ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5901 WOODBRIDGE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28227			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 436	QIDP confirmed that are current. Additional confirmed client #5 sh	all of client #5 interventions al interview the QIDP nould wear hand cushions nout the day except for	W 4	36			